
PROJECT: East Island Drive Water Main Improvements

OWNER: City of Mentor

PROJECT NO.: 210495

BIDDER BASE BID ALTERNATE BASE & Deduct Base Bid

PVC DIP ALTERNATE Ref. No. 6 PVC

Monte Construction, LLC 128,452.00 59,064.00 134,872.00 52,644.00



East Island Drive Water Main Improvements
City of Eastlake

Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 210495

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Monte Construction, LLC1
9290 Amber Wood Dr.

Phone number: (440) 256-4424
Kirtland, OH 44094

Page   1June 28, 2021



East Island Drive Water Main Improvements
City of Eastlake

Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 210495

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Monte Construction, LLC $128,452.00  1.

June 28, 2021 Page   1



Ea
st 

Is
la

nd
 D

riv
e 

W
at

er
 M

ai
n 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

Ci
ty

 o
f E

as
tla

ke
Bi

d 
O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 Ju
ne

 2
5,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Ba

se
 B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

49
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
LS

 O
F 

(S
PC

) P
RE

CO
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
 V

ID
EO

 D
O

CU
M

EN
TA

TI
O

N
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
M

on
te

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 L
LC

$1
,0

00
.0

0

  2
.  

 1
4.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

PC
) T

Y
PE

 "C
" P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(A
SP

H
A

LT
), 

RO
A

D
W

A
Y

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$1

62
.0

0
$6

2.
00

$1
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$2

,2
68

.0
0

  3
.  

 8
0.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

PC
) T

Y
PE

 "F
" P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PL
A

CE
M

EN
T 

(S
TO

N
E)

, D
RI

V
EW

A
Y

, A
PR

O
N

, O
R 

PA
RK

IN
G

 L
O

T,
 A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
8.

00
$8

.0
0

$1
0.

00
M

on
te

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 L
LC

$1
,4

40
.0

0

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
LS

 O
F 

(6
38

) A
BA

N
D

O
N

 E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 W
A

TE
R 

M
A

IN
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$3
,1

50
.0

0
$1

50
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$3

,1
50

.0
0

  5
.  

  2
.0

0 
EA

CH
 O

F 
(6

38
) C

O
N

N
EC

T 
N

EW
 W

A
TE

R 
M

A
IN

 T
O

 E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 W
A

TE
R 

M
A

IN
 W

/O
 T

A
PP

IN
G

 S
LE

EV
E 

O
R 

CU
T-

IN
-T

EE
 F

O
R 

SI
D

$3
,1

50
.0

0
$1

50
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$6

,3
00

.0
0

  6
.  

64
2.

00
 F

T 
O

F 
(6

38
) 8

 IN
CH

 W
A

TE
R 

M
A

IN
 P

O
LY

V
IN

Y
L 

CH
LO

RI
D

E 
PI

PE
 A

N
D

 F
IT

TI
N

G
S,

 A
W

W
A

 C
90

9 
PV

CO
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$8
2.

00
$2

8.
00

$5
4.

00
M

on
te

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 L
LC

$5
2,

64
4.

00

  7
.  

  8
.0

0 
EA

CH
 O

F 
(6

38
) 1

 IN
CH

 C
O

PP
ER

 S
ER

V
IC

E 
BR

A
N

CH
 (L

O
N

G
), 

A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$1

,8
50

.0
0

$8
50

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
M

on
te

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 L
LC

$1
4,

80
0.

00

  8
.  

  5
.0

0 
EA

CH
 O

F 
(6

38
) 1

 IN
CH

 C
O

PP
ER

 S
ER

V
IC

E 
BR

A
N

CH
 (S

H
O

RT
), 

A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$1

,5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
M

on
te

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 L
LC

$7
,5

00
.0

0

  9
.  

  1
.0

0 
EA

CH
 O

F 
(6

38
) 1

-1
/2

 IN
CH

 C
O

PP
ER

 S
ER

V
IC

E 
BR

A
N

CH
 (L

O
N

G
), 

A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$5

,2
00

.0
0

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$4

,0
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$5

,2
00

.0
0

 1
0.

   
50

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

38
) L

EA
D

 W
A

TE
R 

SE
RV

IC
E 

RE
PL

A
CE

M
EN

T,
 F

RO
M

 C
U

RB
 B

O
X

/M
ET

ER
 T

O
 H

O
U

SE
 V

A
LV

E/
M

ET
ER

, A
S 

D
IR

EC
TE

D
$3

0.
00

$1
5.

00
$1

5.
00

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$1

,5
00

.0
0

 1
1.

   
 3

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 8
 IN

CH
 G

A
TE

 V
A

LV
E 

A
N

D
 V

A
LV

E 
BO

X
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
,6

00
.0

0
$1

,3
00

.0
0

$3
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$4

,8
00

.0
0

Pa
ge

   
1

Ju
ne

 2
8,

 2
02

1



Ea
st 

Is
la

nd
 D

riv
e 

W
at

er
 M

ai
n 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

Ci
ty

 o
f E

as
tla

ke
Bi

d 
O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 Ju
ne

 2
5,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Ba

se
 B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

49
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 1
2.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 6
 IN

CH
 F

IR
E 

H
Y

D
RA

N
T 

A
SS

EM
BL

Y
, I

N
CL

U
D

IN
G

 6
 IN

CH
 V

A
LV

E 
A

N
D

 V
A

LV
E 

BO
X

, T
Y

PE
 A

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$3
,9

00
.0

0
$1

,1
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$5

,0
00

.0
0

 1
3.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) 6
 IN

CH
 F

IR
E 

H
Y

D
RA

N
T 

A
SS

EM
BL

Y
, I

N
CL

U
D

IN
G

 6
 IN

CH
 V

A
LV

E 
A

N
D

 V
A

LV
E 

BO
X

, T
Y

PE
 B

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$3
,9

00
.0

0
$1

,1
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$5

,0
00

.0
0

 1
4.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) F
IR

E 
H

Y
D

RA
N

T,
 G

A
TE

 V
A

LV
E,

 A
N

D
 V

A
LV

E 
B

O
X

 R
EM

O
V

ED
 A

N
D

 R
ES

ET
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$3
,2

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$3

,1
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$3

,2
00

.0
0

 1
5.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) F
IR

E 
H

Y
D

RA
N

T 
&

 V
A

LV
E 

BO
X

 R
EM

O
V

ED
 A

N
D

 D
IS

PO
SE

D
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N $7
00

.0
0

$1
00

.0
0

$6
00

.0
0

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$7

00
.0

0

 1
6.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) W
A

TE
R 

M
ET

ER
 A

N
D

 M
ET

ER
 B

O
X

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$9

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
M

on
te

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 L
LC

$9
00

.0
0

 1
7.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(S

PC
) L

A
W

N
 R

ES
TO

RA
TI

O
N

 IN
CL

. L
IN

EA
L 

G
RA

D
IN

G
 &

 T
O

PS
O

IL
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N $3

,0
50

.0
0

$8
50

.0
0

$2
,2

00
.0

0
M

on
te

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 L
LC

$3
,0

50
.0

0

 1
8.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(S

PC
) C

O
N

TI
N

G
EN

CY
/D

IS
CR

ET
IO

N
A

RY
 A

LL
O

W
A

N
CE

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
M

on
te

 C
on

str
uc

tio
n,

 L
LC

$1
0,

00
0.

00

Pa
ge

   
2

Ju
ne

 2
8,

 2
02

1



East Island Drive Water Main Improvements
City of Eastlake

Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate A-1
Project No. 210495

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Monte Construction, LLC $59,064.00  1.

June 28, 2021 Page   1



Ea
st 

Is
la

nd
 D

riv
e 

W
at

er
 M

ai
n 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

Ci
ty

 o
f E

as
tla

ke
Bi

d 
O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 Ju
ne

 2
5,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
A

lte
rn

at
e 

A
-1

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

10
49

5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  1
.  

64
2.

00
 F

T 
O

F 
(6

38
) 8

 IN
CH

 W
A

TE
R 

M
A

IN
 D

U
CT

IL
E 

IR
O

N
 P

IP
E 

A
N

SI
 C

LA
SS

 5
3,

  P
U

SH
-O

N
 JO

IN
TS

 A
N

D
 P

U
SH

-O
N

 F
IT

TI
N

G
S,

 A
S 

PE
$9

2.
00

$3
2.

00
$6

0.
00

M
on

te
 C

on
str

uc
tio

n,
 L

LC
$5

9,
06

4.
00

Pa
ge

   
1

Ju
ne

 2
8,

 2
02

1


